FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) RECOR	DATION FORM	03-22-1999	MENT OF COMMERCE
	RADEMARK		t and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Pleas	100989151	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fleet Precious Metals Inc. Fleet National Bank  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:	MAR 1 8 1999  MAR 1 8 1999  Introduction  Yes PANo  3.18.99  erger	Name and address of receiving party(i  Name: Tyrolit North Ameri  Internal Address:	eet ZIP:01581
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	Other	
My Other <u>Partial Release of Transports</u> Security Interests Execution Date: <u>December 30, 1998</u>	IS (	assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest attached: 口 Yex 分 N esignations must be a separate document from assignm ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 質潔	lo nent)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Reg. No. 1,045,197  Reg. No. 1,040,369	
A	dditional numbers attached	? □ Yes ∯XNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Barth X. deRosa Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65	•
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N  Suite 850  City: Washington State: DC 03/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000061 1045197	ZIP: 20036	Deposit account number:  19-4375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 25.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Barth X. deRosa

Name of Person Signing

March 18, 1999

Date

REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0388

WHERE IS, TYROLIT NORTH AMERICA INC. (f/k/a BAY STATE/STERLING, INC.), a relaware corporation having a place of business at 12 Union Streat, Westborough, Massachusatts 01581, did, through its predecessor, adopt and use the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A with their particulars of registration (the "Trademarks");

WHERE IS, TYROLIT NORTH AMERICA INC. (f/k/a BAY STATE/STERLING, INC.) did, by instrument dated June 24, 1997, apparently assign the rights to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC., a Rhode Island comporation and FLEET NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, both with a place of business at 111 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903, and by instrument dated September 13, 1994 apparently assigned such rights to FLEET BANK OF MASSACHUSE FTS. N.A., a bank doing business at 75 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts;

WHEREAS, said apparent assignment of the Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby, was effected within the context of a Trademark Security Agreement obtained by FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC. and FLEET VATIONAL BANK, dated June 24, 1997, and by FLEET BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, N.A., dated September 23, 1994;

WHEREAS, FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC. and FLEET NATIONAL BANK recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 1997, said Trademark Security Agreement being recorded at Reel 1624, Frame 0804-0833;

WHEREAS, FLEET BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, N.A. recorded its Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Trademarks at Reel 1222, Frame 054 on September 28, 1994; and

WHEREAS, TYROLIT NORTH AMERICA INC. intends to sell certain assets of its so-called "Gritcloth Division" including without limitation its right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and intends to apply the proceeds thereof to partial payment of its indebtedness to FLEET NATIONAL BANK and FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC. and has requested FLEET NATIONAL BANK to release its security interest as reflected in the Trademark Security Agreements dated June 24, 997 and September 23, 1994) in the Trademarks, together with the coodwill symbolized thereby, to the extent they constitute part of the so-called "Gritcloth Division" assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC. and FLEET NATIONAL BANK (for itself and as successor-in-interest to FLEET BAN. OF MASSACHUSETTS, N.A.) do hereby confirm that they do release and terminate their security interests in the Trademarks and all other rights such entities may hold in the Trademarks on the date here of, and reassigns said rights to TYROLIT NORTH AMERICA INC. (f/k a BAY STATE/STERLING, INC.), its successors and assigns, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark;

EXCEPT RECIOUS METALS INC. and FLEET NATIONAL BANK in all other trademarks and collateral covered by the Trademark Security Agreements remain in full force and effect, including, without limitation, the security interests of FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC.

and FLEET NATIONAL BANK in the proceeds from the sale of the Trademarks

CLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC.
y Fleet National Bank, as Agent
sy: 1093n / Och
ritle: SUP of FNB
13 /20/0×
Date: /2/30/98
/ '

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, for itself and as successor-in-interest to Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, N.A.

By: 10934 | leaff Title: Senior Vice Provident Date: Desente 30, 1995

## NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND )  ss:
COUNTY OF PROUDENCE
I, PHERICAT CONFORT, a Notary Public, certify:
On the 30th day of December, 1998, before me personally
appeared PEGGY A. PECKHAM, to me known and known to
me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as as an officer of Fleet National Bank acting for itself and as Agent for Fleet Precious Metals Inc
NATIONALK XE PONK XX
I further certify that said PEGGY A. ECNHAM is
duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of
said corporations and that the purposes for which said instrument
are granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of
said corporations.
Patricia J. Conforti
Notary Public
[Notarial Seall] MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OF D5/2001

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

- 1. U.S. Fracemark Registration No. 1,040,369
  GRITCLOTH
  Dated: June 1, 1976
- 2. U.S. Tracemark Registration No. 1,045,197 GRITCLOTE Dated August 3, 1976
- 3. Benelux Trademark Registration No. 105,216
  GRITCHOTH
  Dated December 28,1983
- 4. French Trademark Registration No. 1,043,704
  GRITCHOTH
  Dated March 10, 1978
- 5. German Trademark Registration No. 797,859
  GRITCHOTH
  Dated
- 6.. Phill: pine Trademark Registration No. 31,570 GRITCHOTH
  Dated January 27, 1983

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 03/18/1999**